

Hall of the House of Representatives
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 826

"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 6-17-811 CONCERNING INCENTIVES FOR
TEACHER RECRUITMENT AND RETENTION IN HIGH- PRIORITY DISTRICTS."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 826.

Amend Senate Bill No. 826 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 30, delete "two thousand dollars" and substitute "four thousand dollars"

AND

Page 2, line 31, delete "(\$2,000)" and substitute "(\$4,000)"

AND

Page 3, line 5, delete "four thousand dollars (\$4,000)" and substitute "three thousand dollars (\$3,000)"



The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Kenney

Senator Bryles

CLR/CLR - 03-29-2007 17:29

CLR444

Chief Clerk